2017-K1060

Assembly Resolution No. 1060

BY: M. of A. Blankenbush

COMMENDING Clinton Tractor and Implement Company of Oneida County upon the occasion of celebrating its 65th Anniversary in business

WHEREAS, It is the custom of this Legislative Body to recognize that the quality and character of life in the communities across New York State are reflective of the concerned and dedicated efforts of those organizations and individuals who are devoted to the welfare of the community and its citizenry; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its long-standing traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to commend Clinton Tractor and Implement Company of Oneida County upon the occasion of celebrating its 65th Anniversary in business; and

WHEREAS, Since 1953, Clinton Tractor and Implement Company of Oneida County has provided invaluable and outstanding service to the citizens of Oneida County, New York; and

WHEREAS, Clinton Tractor and Implement Company is an authorized New Holland dealership and a family owned and family operated business, run by the honest and hardworking Calidonna family, located in Clinton, New York of Oneida County; and

WHEREAS, For 65 years, Clinton Tractor and Implement Company has provided its community with a large inventory of farm, power and industrial equipment, comprised of mowing machines, lawn and garden tractors, farm equipment, construction equipment, utility vehicles and trailers; and

WHEREAS, During Clinton Tractor and Implement Company's 65 years in service, they have provided the Oneida County community with first-class customer service, and maintained the company principles of hard work and a focused attitude on a daily basis; and

WHEREAS, The Calidonna family and the friendly and knowledgeable staff at Clinton Tractor and Implement Company have assisted thousands of customers over the years by finding their perfect outdoor power equipment and associated parts, and have built long-lasting relationships durable through generations; and

WHEREAS, Clinton Tractor and Implement Company is a community leader; its positive action changes people's lives, embodies hard work and dedication, improves communities, and makes this great Empire State a better place in which to live; and

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body that when organizations and individuals of such noble aims and accomplishments are brought to our attention, they should be recognized and applauded by all the citizens of this great Empire State, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commend the Clinton Tractor and Implement Company of Oneida County upon

the occasion of celebrating its 65th Anniversary of business; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to The Calidonna family, Clinton Tractor and Implement Company of Oneida County.